PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8396668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYBRID ENERGY AS	01/15/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCO FIRE & SECURITY GMBH
Street Address:	VICTOR VON BRUNS-STRASSE 21
City:	NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFALL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11629335
Application Number:	14448208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4014431097

Email: efrosyni.iosiphidis@jci.com
Correspondent Name: EFROSYNI IOSIPHIDIS
Address Line 1: 1467 ELMWOOD AVE

Address Line 4: CRANSTON, RHODE ISLAND 02910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRHE-04-158188
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EFROSYNI IOSIPHIDIS
SIGNATURE:	/efrosyni iosiphidis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Energy - Hybrid Energy AS to TFSG assignment - eff date 15jan2024 (003)#page1.tif source=Project Energy - Hybrid Energy AS to TFSG assignment - eff date 15jan2024 (003)#page2.tif source=Project Energy - Hybrid Energy AS to TFSG assignment - eff date 15jan2024 (003)#page3.tif

PATENT 508349481 REEL: 066214 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Hybrid Energy AS, a Norwegian company, whose registered seat is at Amstein Amebergs vei 28, 1366 Lysaker, Norway ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in the attached patents and patent applications, including all rights of priority and continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extensions, substitute, and other filings in any country, and including the rights to recover all damages for infringements including damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights and the rights to enforce them in relation to infringements occurring before or after the effective date of this assignment, in any country and in any court, and including the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions in any court anywhere in the world and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership of any of the attached patents and patent applications (including without limitation all divisional and other filings in any country) whether occurring before, on or after the effective date of this assignment, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable compensation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to Tyco Fire & Security GmbH, a Swiss limited liability company registered under the number CH-290.3.017.193-9, whose registered seat is at Victor von Bruns-Strasse 21, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Switzerland ("Assignee") and hereby authorizes Assignee to record or have recorded the assignment/transfer of such rights with the relevant patent offices and authorities, including the change of ownership.

Effective date: January 15, 2024

Hybrid Energy AS

TYCO FIRE & SECURITY GMBH

Signature:

Signature:

Name: Michelle Meeder

Michelle Meeder

Title: Director

Svenga Schulz

Name: Svenja Schulz

Title: Managing Director

ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS:

IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-PL	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-NL	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-MC	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-LU	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-LT	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-IT	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-IS	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-IE	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-HU	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-GR	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-GB	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-FR	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-FI	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-ES	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-EE	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-DK	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-DE	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-CZ	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-CY	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-CH	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-BG	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-BE	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-AT	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP	IRHE-04-158188-WO/CN	IRHE-04-158188-WO/CA	IRHE-04-158188-WO	IRHE-04-158188-NO	raient ratent in
WO/EP-PL	WO/EP-NL	WO/EP-MC	WO/EP-LU	WO/EP-LT	WO/EP-IT	WO/EP-IS	WO/EP-IE	WO/EP-HU	WO/EP-GR	WO/EP-GB	WO/EP-FR	WO/EP-FI	WO/EP-ES	WO/EP-EE	WO/EP-DK	WO/EP-DE	WO/EP-CZ	WO/EP-CY	WO/EP-CH	WO/EP-BG	WO/EP-BE	WO/EP-AT	WO/EP	WO/CN	WO/CA	WO	8	S
PL	Z	MC	Е	П	⊐	IS	æ	HU	GR	GB	丑	Ξ	ES	EE	무	DE	C2	CY	요	BG	BE	AT	EP	CN	CA	WO	No	Code
Issued	Issued	Closed	Issued	(Prosecution)																								
PL20050752307T	05752307.8	05752307.8	05752307.8	05752307.8	05752307.8	05752307.8	05752307.8	05752307.8	05752307.8	05752307.8	05752307.8	05752307.8	ES20050752307T	05752307.8	DK20050752307T	DE200560039971T	05752307.8	CY20131100762T	05752307.8	05752307.8	05752307.8	05752307.8	05752307.8	200580019352.0	2571074	PCT/NO2005/000207	20042479	Application is unitider
6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2005	6/14/2004	788888 888 888 888
EP1774248	100570266	2571074		320779	ratent sumber																							
6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	6/12/2013	12/16/2009	1/8/2013		1/30/2006	zysur Can Can
INLET ARRANGEMENT FOR A PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER	The inlet device of plate type heat exchanger	INLET ARRANGEMENT FOR A PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER	INLET ARRANGEMENT FOR A PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER	INLET ARRANGEMENT	ii																							

REEL: 066214 FRAME: 0597

PATENT

SWS WW

Inlet arrangement			7/31/2014	14/448208	Closed	US	IRHE-04-158188-WO/US-CON
Inlet arrangement	9/9/2014	8,826,969	6/14/2005	11/629335	Issued	US	IRHE-04-158188-WO/US
INLET ARRANGEMENT FOR A PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER	7/31/2009	128098	6/14/2005	2006085617	Issued	SG	IRHE-04-158188-WO/SG
INLET ARRANGEMENT FOR A PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER	4/29/2013	101260929	6/14/2005	KR20077000920	Issued	Ŕ	IRHE-04-158188-WO/KR
Inlet structure of plate heat exchanger	2/1/2013	5187561	6/14/2005	JP20070516410T	Issued	JР	IRHE-04-158188-WO/JP
INLET ARRANGEMENT FOR A PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER	6/12/2013	EP1774248	6/14/2005	05752307.8	Issued	TR	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-TR
INLET ARRANGEMENT FOR A PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER	6/12/2013	EP1774248	6/14/2005	05752307.8	Issued	Ş	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-SK
INLET ARRANGEMENT FOR A PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER	6/12/2013	EP1774248	6/14/2005	SI20050031751T	Issued	SI	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-SI
INLET ARRANGEMENT FOR A PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER	6/12/2013	EP1774248	6/14/2005	05752307.8	Issued	SE	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-SE
INLET ARRANGEMENT FOR A PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER	6/12/2013	EP1774248	6/14/2005	05752307.8	Issued	RO	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-RO
INLET ARRANGEMENT FOR A PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER	6/12/2013	EP1774248	6/14/2005	PT20050752307T	Issued	PŢ	IRHE-04-158188-WO/EP-PT

PATENT REEL: 066214 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 01/23/2024